Typyp e BLC Polyprolypropopylene Bylene B oard Mount DC Link Capacitapacit ors
PCB Mount Power Film Capacitors
Specif cations
Type BLC series uses the most advanced
metallized flm technology for long life and high
reliability in DC Link applications. This series
combines high capacitance and very high ripple
current capability needed for today’s inverter

Type BLC Polypropylene Board Mount DC Link Capacitorsyp olypropylene B apacit
PCB Mount Power Film Capacitors
Part Numbering System
BLC 300 J 901 B4 E
Type Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Case Type Case Code
BLC 080= 8 µF J = ±5% 701 = 700 Vdc B4 = Box 4 Lead
150= 15 µF 901 = 900 Vdc
300= 30 µF 112 = 1100 Vdc
Case Code W H L p p1 d
A 20 40 41.5 37.5 10.2 1.2
B 28 37 41.5 37.5 10.2 1.2
C 24 44 41.5 37.5 10.2 1.2
D 30 45 41.5 37.5 20.3 1.2
E 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
F 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2
Ratings
PartNumber
Cap
C
(µF)
Typ
10 kHz
ESR
(mΩ)
T =25 °CA
Irms
(A)
Current
T =55 °CA
Irms
(A)
T =75 °CA
Irms dV/dt
(A) (V/µs)
Peak
Current
Ipk
(A)
Thermal
Resistance
Θcc Θca
(°C/W) (°C/W)
Case
Area
(mm2)
Typical
Weight
(g)
Case
Code
700 Vdc
BLC150J701B4A
BLC200J701B4B